37
84
37
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl

ance” refers to the C 7/24 and C 7/36-ACS chargers.
Location of identification data on the appliance
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the rating plate on the appliance. Make a note of this data
in your operating instructions and always refer to it when
making an enquiry to your Hilti representative or service
department.
Type:
Serial no.:
Warning signs
General
warning
Warning:
electricity
Warning:
caustic
substances
Alert sign
“Alert sign” in addition to CE mark.
Mandatory for all radio appliances to which special regulations or restrictions
apply somewhere in Europe.
Read the
 operating
instructions
before use
Symbols
Do not dispose of batteries
with general refuse.
Return waste
 material for
recycling
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5140018 / 000 / 00
10
en
3. Accessories
CA 7/36 adaptor for BP 12, BP 40, BP 72 and RB 10
Voltage Designation Battery type Charging time Charging time Examples of tools
with C7/24 with C7/36-ACS using this battery
9.6 V SFB 105 NiMH 45 min. 30 min. SF 100-A, SB 10, HIT-BD 2000
9.6 V SBP 10 NiCd 30 min. 20 min. SF 100-A, SB 10, HIT-BD 2000
9.6 V RB 10 NiCd 20 min. 15 min. FS 10 Ferroscan (with adaptor)
12 V SFB 125 NiMH 45 min. 30 min. SF 120-A, SB 12
12 V SBP 12 NiCd 30 min. 20 min. SF 120-A, SB 12
12 V SFB 121 NiCd 30 min. 20 min. SF 121-A
12 V SFB 126 NiMH 45 min. 30 min. SF 121-A
12 V BP 12 NiCd 20 min. 15 min. TCI 12 (with adaptor)
15.6 V SFB 150 NiCd 30 min. 20 min. SF 150-A
15.6 V SFB 155 NiMH 45 min. 45 min. SF 150-A
18 V SFB 180 NiCd 34 min. 20 min. SF 4000-A, SF 180-A
18 V SFB 185 NiMH 51 min. 45 min. SF 4000-A, SF 180-A
24 V B24/2.0 NiCd 48 min. 20 min. UH 240-A, TE 2-A, WSR 650-A
24 V B24/2.4 NiCd 48 min. 24 min. UH 240-A, TE 2-A, WSR 650 A
24 V B24/3.0 NiMH 72 min. 30 min. UH 240-A, TE 2-A, WSR 650-A
24 V BP 40,
BP 72 NiCd 41–72 min. 20–36 min. TE 5-A (with adaptor)
36 V BP 6-86 NiCd – 34 min. TE 6-A (only C 7/36-ACS!)
36 V B 36 /2.4 NiCd – 34 min. TE 6-A (only C 7/36-ACS!)
2. Description
The charger is designed for charging Hilti batteries with
a nominal voltage of 7.2 – 36 volts (C 7/36-ACS charg-
er) or 7.2 – 24 volts (C 7/24 charger).
Items supplied
– C 7/24 standard charger
or
– C 7/36-ACS top charger
– Operating instructions
4. Technical data
Charger C 7/24 C 7/36-ACS
Refresh function Manual refresh function Automatic refresh function